£100 E-Gift Zizzi voucher promotion Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Promotion is open to residents of the United Kingdom and aged 18 or over, excluding employees of Azzurri Group Limited, their families, agents or anyone else professionally connected with this promotion.
- 2. **Promotion Period:** 00:01 on 00:01 on 27.07.2017 and will run until further notice. The Promoter will give at least two weeks' notice before the end of the Promotion Period and you will not be able to submit an entry once the Promotion Period has closed. Within the Promotion Period each weekly period from 00:00 on Monday until 23:59 on Sunday is a separate "Weekly Promotion Period".
- 3. To enter: During the Promotion Period, go to the feedback survey located at www.tellzizzi.co.uk and complete the survey. When you have completed the survey, opt-in to the prize draw and supply your contact details to be entered into the draw for the then-current Weekly Promotion Period prize draw. The survey is NOT being administered by Zizzi so to enter the prize draw you must consent to the privacy policy of the third party running the site, InMoment.
- 4. **Third Party Website**: When you access the website you will be providing your responses, including your email address if applicable, to InMoment. The Promoter makes no representations as to the content or safety of third party websites.
- **5. Weekly Prize Draw Prize**: One winner from each Weekly Promotion Period will win a Zizzi's £100 e-gift card.
- 6. All Prizes are non-transferable, non-refundable and cannot be exchanged for any cash alternatives in whole or in part. The Promoter reserves the right to provide an alternative prize or reward (as applicable) of equal or greater value in the event of unforeseen circumstances. No compensation is payable in the event the winner is unable to use the prize.
- 7. Prize Draw Winner Selection: At the end of the relevant Weekly Promotion Period all valid entries received during that Weekly Promotion Period will be submitted into a prize draw for the relevant Weekly Prize Draw Prize to be carried out by an independent person within five working days of the end of the Weekly Promotion Period.
- **8. Prize Winner Notification:** The winner of each of the Weekly Prize Draws will be contacted within ten working days of the winner selection date. The winner will need to respond to the initial communication, addressed to the email address as supplied when booking the Zizzi's voucher, within 14 days of initial communication by from the Promoter confirming eligibility otherwise that winner may be disqualified and the prize awarded to an alternate winner selected in the same way.
- 9. Entries not in accordance with these terms and conditions will not be accepted. The Promoter takes no responsibility for entries delayed, incomplete or lost due to technical reasons or otherwise, or for e-vouchers sent to incorrectly submitted email addresses.
- 10. Bulk entries made from trade, consumer groups or third parties will not be accepted. Entries by or via syndicates and entries which do not satisfy the requirements of these terms and conditions in full will be disqualified and will not be counted. If it becomes apparent that a participant is attempting to circumvent this condition by, for example, using identities other than their own in order to generate additional entries in a way that is not consistent with the

spirit of the promotion, that person's entries will be disqualified and any prize award will be void.

- 11. **Winner publication:** The names and locations of winners will be available by sending an email to competitions@zizzi.co.uk with "Voucher Survey [week]" to arrive between 6 and 10 weeks following the end of the relevant Weekly Promotion Period.
- 12. Winners agree to take part in publicity in connection with this promotion. If a winner does not want to participate in publicity they should inform the Promoter when accepting their prize.
- 13. **Data Protection:** The personal data you supply to enter this promotion will not be supplied to the Promoter but to its marketing research company InMoment whose privacy policy is located here.
- 14. The decision of the Promoter is final, and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 15. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for late, incomplete, incorrectly submitted, corrupted or misdirected entries.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual that corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of the promotion.
- 17. If for any reason any aspect of this promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of infection by computer virus, network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failures or any cause beyond the control of the Promoter which corrupts or affects the administration, security, fairness, integrity or proper conduct of this competition, the Promoter may in its sole discretion modify or suspend the competition, and invalidate any affected entries. If an act, omission, event or circumstance occurs which is beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter and which prevents the Promoter from complying with these terms and conditions the Promoter will not be liable for any failure to perform or delay in performing its obligation.
- 18. The Promoter and its associated agencies and companies will not be liable for any loss (including, without limitation, indirect, special or consequential loss or loss of profits), expense or damage which is suffered or sustained (whether or not arising from any person's negligence) in connection with this promotion or accepting or using the prize, except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law (including personal injury, death and fraud) in which case that liability is limited to the minimum allowable by law.
- 19. Entrants agree to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- 20. Any question concerning the legal interpretation of the rules will be based on English law and the Courts of England and Wales will have exclusive jurisdiction.

Promoter: Azzurri Restaurants Limited (t/a Zizzi), 3rd Floor, Capital House, 25 Chapel Street, London NW1 5DH